NOTES:
1. ALL PIPE THREADS REQUIRE THE USE OF PIPE DOPE.

2. INSERT BOLTS FROM RIGHT SIDE OF FRAME, WASHERS GO BETWEEN THE BRACKET AND THE ELECTRIC BOX.

LR @ @EEM &)

TYP 6 PLCS
(FRONT & BACK, LEFT & RIGHT) REF

2924129

1]

EE NOTE 2

& AR A8

&

I\

LET. REVISIONS DATE BY
A __| PRODUCTION RELEASE, PER EQ #C-6694 R1 080604 | EC
B[ 1)[TEM33 PIN 1052480750 QTY 1 WASQTY 2,2) ITEM 35PN | 2408 16
- | 1052481600 WAS PIN 1052481200, 3) ADDED ITEM 53 PN - -
1052481300 QTY 1 PER EQ#C-6970 (REF ECR 06-015)
1| 1062481300 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38"x 13" LG.
5 1] 10570 BOLT, ', 114-20, 34' PIPE
51 111133 AUTO BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY
N 1 | 085110800 | HOSE, WHITE EPDM, ¥4' Dx§'LG.
4 1| 039 CLAMP, ONE HOLE, 3¢
4 1| 11276 BRACKET, PIPING ASSEMBLY
4 1| 112875 ‘TUBE, 38" 0D, MANIFOLD TO OPERATING PRESSURE SWITCH
4 1| 101728 STEAM INLET ASSEMBLY
4 1| 106527 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, ¥8" x 90", THREADED
4 2 | By WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH, 114, 85T
f 1] 11361 WATER INLET ASSEMBLY, 36CSM16
4 1 03276 VALVE, BALL, 114 NPT
4 1] 07302 GAUGE, WATER, 9 x 8", GLASS
L] 2 | 0708 GASKET, WATER GAUGE, FIBER
kS 1|07 112" WATER GAUGE SET
3 1] 086111100 | HOSE, WHITE EPDM, 314" IDx 1116,
k! 1] 1068501500 | HOSE, NYLON REINFORCED, 14* ID x 15' LG.
3% 1| MANUAL BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY
3 1| 1052481600 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38" x 16°LG
U 1| 105245 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, /8" x 90°, SNAP-N
3 1 [ 1052480750 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38" x7 112’ LG.
2 2 | 108ms NUT, 14-20 HEXLOCK, THIN
3 2 | 100232 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 112, HEX HEAD
k] 1] 00302 BOX, ELECTRIC, ASSENBLY
2 1| 112851 ‘TUBE, 38" OD, GENERATOR TO GAUGE
2 1| o617 FITTING, COMPRESSION, 3/8 T x 3/8 MPT, %0°
27 1] 101231 SCREW, 10-24 x 112, PHILLIPS DRIVE, TRUSS HEAD
2% 1| 11275 COVER, ELECTRIC BOX
2% 1| 1062491600 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 1/2'x 18" LG.
) 2| 106560 BUSHING, ANTI SHORT, 12*
2 1] 03383 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 1/ x 90°, SNAP-N
2 1| 0528 ELBOW, STREET, /4 NPT, X°
21 1| 213 VALVE, SAFETY, 15 PS|
2 1| 1112865 ‘TUBE, 38" D, MANIFOLD TO HIGH LIMIT PRESSURE SWITCH
19 1| 1113851 PIPING, STEAM OUTLET, 36PCSM
18 1] 81 NUT, COMP. FITTING, 1/4 TUBE
17 1| 007281425 | TUBE, 14 DIA x 1414"
16 1| 1134 DRAIN MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
15 2 | 10732 CLAMP, HOSE, 1/4 1D TENSION BAND
% 4 | 03204 CLAP, WORM DRVE
13 8 | 10851 BUSHING, ANTI SHORT, 318"
12 1| 1052481700 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38"x17'LG.
11 1| 1017031 PIPING, STEAM OUTLET
10 1| 1468 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20
9 1| 28106 WASHER, LOCK, MEDIUM PATTERN
8 12 | 8116 WASHER, FLAT, 0.281 1D x 0625 0D
1 § | 19288 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 34, HEX HD.
[ 2 | 6o0eM SUPPORT, GENERATOR MOUNTING
§ 1 | 100333 NUT, HEX, HEAVY, 3/4-10 UNC-28
4 1100332 YOKE
3 1| 10039 COVER, HAND HOLE
2 11100330 GASKET, HAND HOLE
1 1101927 STEAM COIL, ROUND, 2PROBE
mM | oo [ eaRTMG. DESCRPTION
CLEVELAND RANGE, ILC
1333 East 179th St., Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
e
:n‘-‘;-ﬁ m:morm DRUNEY £ DT 18 06-04
DEHAL INSTRUCTION, 36PCSM
- LARGE STEAM COIL
ANGULAR SZE | DRAWINGNO. SHEET1 OF1 REV
- D 260AXV.dwg B




NOTES:
1. ALL PIPE THREADS REQUIRE THE USE OF PIPE DOPE.
2. INSERT BOLTS FROM RIGHT SIDE OF FRAME, WASHERS GO BETWEEN THE BRACKET AND THE ELECTRIC BOX.

ELER) ©@ @M &

TYP 6 PLCS
(FRONT & BACK, LEFT & RIGHT)

292429

7}

EE NOTE 2

BE)

REVISIONS DATE BY
PRODUCTION RELEASE PER EOC 8104 R1 B0 | & |
1) TEM 3PN 0GHAUTSOQTY 1 WASGIY 22 ENSSPN | 2106 | 18
1082481600 WAS PAV 106241200, 3) ADDED ITEMSS PN - -

1052481300 QTY 1 PER EQHC-5870 (REF ECR 06-015

1052481300 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38'x 13'LG.

105970 BOLT, "U", 1420, 34" PIPE

11308 AUTO BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY

085110800 | HOSE, WHITE EPDM, 34* D x 8°LG.

e CLAMP, ONE HOLE, 34'

1121 BRACKET, PIPING ASSEMBLY

111275 | TUBE, 38" OD, MANIFOLD TO OPERATING PRESSURE SWITCH

o STEAM INLET ASSEMBLY

106527 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, ¥8"x$0", THREADED

[
R | 1

5| 1

[HI

[N

@ 1

a1

6 | 1

[

4 | 2 25 | WASHER INTERNALTOOTH, 14, SST
4 | 1 [ | WATERINLETASSENELY, 36CSMIB
Q1 VALVE, BALL, 14 NPT

4 | 1 [omm | GAUGE WATER 58x¥,6LASS

0 | 2 |00 | GASKET, WATERGAUGE FBR

3 | 1 [oms 112 WATER GAUGE SET

% | 1| 085t11100 | HOSE WHITEEPDM, 34" Dx TG,

31 | 1| foses0500 | HOSE, NYLONRENFORCED, 14° IDx 15'LS.
3 | 1 [ 11127 | MANUAL BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY

% | 1| 1052481600 | CONDU, GREENFIELD, 38°x 16°LG

3 | 1 [ 10545 | CONNECTOR, CONDUI, ¥8"xo(", SNAP-N
33 | 1 [ 1052480750 | CONDUI, GREENFIELD, 36'x7 112'LG.
® [ 2 [101673 | NUT, 1420 HEXLOCK, THIN

3 | 2 |1 | SCREW,1K-20x12 HEXHEAD

% | 1 [swosw | BOX FLECTRIG, ASSEMBLY

2 | 1 [1ts61 | TUBE 35" OD, GENERATORTO GAUGE
A | 1 Joen FITTING, COMPRESSION, Y8 Tx ¥ WPT,
21 | 1 [1o1231 | SCREW, 1024x 12, PHILLIPS DRIVE, TRUSS HEAD
% | 1 [ 125 | COVER ELECTRCBOX

% | 1| 105461600 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 17 x ¥°LG.

2 | 2 [f0s560 | BUSHING ANTISHORT, 117

2 | 1 o8 | CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 12" x0", SNAP-N
2 | 1 [0%% | ELBOW,STREET, VNPT, 0"
FRENET VALVE, SAFETY, 15 PS1

20 | 1 [tt12z5 | TUBE, 38" OD, MANIFOLD TO HIGH LI PRESSURE SWITCH
19 | 1 [ 1113851 | PIANG, STEAM OUTLET, 6PCSM

1 | 1 | el NUT, CONP. FITTING, {H TUBE

7 | 1 | oom8125 | TUBE, 14 DIA x4 14"

16| 1 [ 1113 | DRANMANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

15 | 2 [ 10721 | CLANP,HOSE, 141D TENSION BAND

t | 4 [osm | CLANP,WORMDRVE

13 | 8 [ 105551 | BUSHING ANTISHORT, 38"

12 | 1| 105246170 | CONDUIT,GREENFIELD, 38"x 17'L6.

[ 1 [ 1017081 | PPNG, STEAM OUTLET

10| 1 | et | NuTHEX 20

9 |t [2105 | WASHER,LOCK MEDIUM PATTERN

8 | 12 [ 218 | WASHER.FLAT,0281 Dx06250D

7 [ 8 [tezs | SCREW,1A-20x, HEXHD.

6 | 2 |owm6T1 | SUPPORT, GENERATORMOUNTING

5 | 1 | 10083 | NUT,HEX HEAW, 10 UNCB

4 | 1 [ | YoE

3 | 1 |tow2s | COVER HANDHOLE

2 [ 1 [ 10030 [ GASKET,HANDHOLE

1 | 1 [ tote2r | STEAMCOIL, ROUND,2PROBE

ITEM av PARTNO. DESCRPTION

CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC

1333 East 178th SL, Cleveland, Ohio 441102574

INSTRUCTION, 36PCSM
LARGE STEAM COLL

SHEET1 OF1 | REV




NOTES:
1. ALL PIPE THREADS REQUIRE THE USE OF PIPE DOPE.

2. INSERT BOLTS FROM RIGHT SIDE OF FRAME, WASHERS GO BETWEEN THE BRACKET AND THE ELECTRIC BOX.

e ©@ @M &

TYP 6 PLCS
(FRONT & BACK, LEFT & RIGHT)

LET. REVISIONS DATE BY
A__| PRODUCTION RELEASE, PER EQ #4694 R 030604 | EC
B | 1)ITEMS33 PN 1052480750 QTY 1WAS QTY2, )TEM 35PN | 248 | 16
1052431600 WAS PIN 1052481200 ,3) ADDED ITEM 53 PN - -
1052481300 QY 1 PER EQC4970 (REF ECR 06-015)
SEE NOTE 2
g\ 53 | 1 [ 1052481300 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38'x 13°LG.
@ 2 1| 10570 BOLT, V", 1420, 94" PIPE
5 1] 111308 AUTOBLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY
@ 0 1 [ 085110800 | HOSE, WHITE EPDM, 34'IDx8'LG.
L] 1| CLAWP, ONE HOLE, 34
@ L] 1 |11 BRACKET, PIPING ASSEMBLY
a 1 [ 1112975 | TUBE Y8 OD, MANIFOLD TO OPERATING PRESSURE SWITCH
% 1 |1 STEAM INLET ASSEMBLY
4 1 | 108527 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 3/8° x 80°, THREADED
@ “ 2| B8 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH, 114, 88T
8 1 [ 1113661 [ WATERINLET ASSEMBLY, 35CSMH6
@ @ [ 1 |0 VALVE, BALL, 14 NPT
4 1 [ GAUGE, WATER, 558 x ', GLASS
@ 2| 008 GASKET, WATER GAUGE, FIBER
] 1 |0 112" WATER GAUGE SET
3 1 [ 085111100 | HOSE, WHITE EPDM, 34" IDx 11.G.
i il 1 | 1058501500 | HOSE, NYLON REINFORCED, 114* IDx 15" LG.
% 1 |1 MANUAL BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY
(33@513 @0 @7) @897 8)X9)10 Ao [ | o, ey o
¥ | 1 [0 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 358 x 0", SNAP-N
8 1| 1052480750 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 318'x7 112’ LG.
2 2| 108 NUT, 14-20 HEX LOCK, THIN
kil 2 | 002 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2, HEX HEAD
0 1| 0302 BOX, ELECTRIC, ASSEMBLY
] 1 [ 1112961 | TUBE, ¥8' OD, GENERATOR TO GAUGE
B[ 1 [oer FITTING, COMPRESSION, 38T x 3/8 MPT, 0°
a 1| 1028 SCREW, 10-24 x 112, PHILLIPS DRIVE, TRUSS HEAD
% 1|11 COVER, ELECTRIC BOX
5 1 | 1052461800 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 112'x 18°LG.
4 | 2 | 10560 BUSHING, ANTI SHORT, 112"
3 1 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 12 x 0, SNAP-N
2 1 )06 ELBOW, STREET, 34 NPT, %0°
2 1 |23 VALVE, SAFETY, 16 PSI
2 1 [ 1112065 | TUBE, 38" OD, MANIFOLD TO HIGH LIIT PRESSURE SWITCH
19 1 [ 1113651 [ PIPING, STEAMOUTLET, 36PCSM
18 1| 6Bt NUT, COMP. FITTING, 1/4 TUBE
17 1 [ 007281425 | TUBE, 14 DIA x 14 14"
16 1|11 DRAIN MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
15 2| CLAMP, HOSE, 1/4 ID TENSION BAND
"] 4 |04 CLAMP, WORM DRVE
13 8 | 10561 BUSHING, ANTI SHORT, /8"
12 1| 1052481700 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD, 38'x 1T*LG.
i} 1 [ 1017031 | PIPING, STEAMOUTLET
0] 1 |1 NUT, HEX, 11420
9 [ 1[5 WASHER, LOCK, MEDIUM PATTERN
8 12| 816 WASHER, FLAT, 0.281 IDx 0.625 0D
7 8 | 16288 SCREW, 114-20 x ¥4, HEX HD.
6 2| 6o6T SUPPORT, GENERATOR MOUNTING
5 1| 100833 NUT, HEX, HEAVY, 34-10 UNG-28
4 1| 100382 YOKE
3 1| 10082 COVER, HAND HOLE
2 1 [ 100830 GASKET, HAND HOLE
1 1 | 1ven STEAM COIL, ROUND, 2 PROBE
TEM ary PARTNO. DESCRITION
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
1333 East 179th St., Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
RO S AW SO SEEND
J::Z:‘- m:rmm DRAWNBY EC DATE 08-06-04
DECAL INSTRUCTION, 36PCSM
. LARGE STEAM COIL
ANGUAR SZE | DRAWINGNO. SHEET 1 OF1 REV
- D 260AXV.dwg B




